ACCIONATION OF THE PERSON OF T	1	1	PURC	CHASE ORDER			
			FAILIPPINE	CARABAO CENTER			
Tel. No. :	044-45	6-0731 to 32	Fax No.:	044-456-0730	_ Email :	procurement@pcc	.gov.ph
Supplier	MI	NDORO DAIRY	COOPERATIVE		P.O. No	2023-05-0423	The state of the s
Address	Salo	edo Bansud, Ori	ental Mindoro		Date	May 16, 2023	The state of the s
Email Add	dress mir	dorodairycoope	rative@gmail.com		- Mode of	Procurement	
Telephon	e No. 091	19-098-4415			-	Community Parti	cipation
TIN							
Gentleme		furnish this Offic	e the following articles	s subject to the terms and cor	nditions soo	tained therein.	
Place of D			for drop-off point	subject to the terms and cor	Delivery 1		
Date of D	elivery				-1	7 60 14	delivery (upm completely of
Stock No.	Unit		Description	on .	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount deliver
1	pack	PASTEURIZED FOR (DSWD R		PACKED IN 200 ML PACKS)	445,920	₱19.00	
		(Refer to atta	ched TOR and Annex )	es for detailed			
		7	***nothing foll	'ows***			7
					,		
			PCC PROCUREM ECEIVE Z 5 MAY Zuza		MA	ECANADAGE INTINGSECTION  (22 202)  EIVEN	
	NOTE: P.R. No		perty Section (0917-808	-0416) regarding delivery.	Bund	CARABAO CEUTER ET SECTION	
	PhilGEPS	9727009			773401		
	BAC Reso	2023-390			B Y		
(Total An	Fund Cluster	MF-UPLB (DSWD ds) EIGHT MI PESOS ON	LLION FOUR HUNDRED	O SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND	FOUR HUN	DRED EIGHTY	99 477 490 00
				ry within the time specified a	hour -		P8,472,480.00
	percent for e	very day of delay	shall be imposed.	. , are one specified a	bove, a pen	aily of one-tenth ()	1/10)
Conforme	\ m	TUT	5	Very Truly yours,		7	
-10S Sig		Printed Name of	TOLENTIN	1	ARO B. SAL	des -	
-	5	30 207 3 Date			thorized Of	1 1	
Funds Avai	ilable:			T			
CHER	RY PEARL C.		A G. VILLANUEVA	ORS/BURS No. Amount	02·20 P8,472,480	)29-05-032 .00	MF DSWD
		Accountant	*				Phillips and American
For	m No: PCC-P	RQF-02	Re	evision No: 02		Effectivity Date: J	anuary 1, 2019



**NOTICE OF AWARD** 

DATE: May 15, 2023

JOSE MARTIN T. TOLENTINO
MINDORO DAIRY COOPERATIVE
Salcedo Bansud,
Oriental Mindoro
0919-098-4415/ mindorodairycooperative@gmail.com

## Dear MR./MS. TOLENTINO,

Please be informed that based on the results of our evaluation of your offer to undertake SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PASTEURIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD REGION 4B ORIENTAL MINDORO with a Total Contract Price amounting to EIGHT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS ONLY (P 8,472,480.00) and as per delivery schedule indicated in your quotation, we are happy to notify you that your offer is acceptable to us and hereby awarded you the project.

Item No.	QTY	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	End
1	445,920	pack	PASTEURIZED CARABAO'S MILK (PACKED IN 200 ML PACKS) FOR (DSWD Region 4B Oriental Mindoro (1 lot)) (Refer to attached TOR and Annexes for detailed	P 19.00	P 8,472,480.00	MF- UPLB
			requirements)			
			TOTAL	The state of the s	P 8,472,480.00	

In view thereof, kindly signify your conforme by affixing your signature on the space provided below.

Very truly yours,

CARO B. SALCES
OIC, Executive Director

Conforme:

Authorized Representative)

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 456 0734 • URL:http://pcc.gov.ph • Email: oed@pcc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National trrigation Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No.(02) 8927 7270 • Email: mlo@pcc.gov.ph



NOTICE TO PROCEED

DATE: May 16, 2023

JOSE MARTIN T. TOLENTINO
MINDORO DAIRY COOPERATIVE
Salcedo Bansud,
Oriental Mindoro
0919-098-4415/ mindorodairycooperative@gmail.com

Dear MR./MS. TOLENTINO,

The attached Contract Agreement/ Purchase Order having been approved, notice is hereby MINDORO DAIRY COOPERATIVE that work may commence for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PASTEURIZED CARABAO'S MILK FOR DSWD REGION 4B ORIENTAL MINDORO effective upon acknowledgement of this notice, subject to such additional time for the completion of the work as may be allowed by the Agency.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the implementation schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below, keep one copy and return the other to the Philippine Carabao Center.

Very truly yours,

OIC, Executive Director

Acknowledged:

Authorized Representative)

NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS AND GENE POOL Science City of Muñoz, Nueva Ecija, Philippines, 3120 • Tel No 044 456 0734 • URL:http://poc.gov.ph • Email: oed@pcc.gov.ph MANILA LIAISON OFFICE 2nd Floor, ICC Building, National Irrigation Administration Complex, EDSA, Quezon City, Philippines, 0830 • Tel/Fax No.(02) 8927 7270 • Email: mlo@pcc.gov.ph